
 929,801

 617,842

 56,016

 75,729

129

 1,725

 718,066

 37,211

 90,360

 37,458

 49,527

 7,702

 6,897

1

92

 31,768

 3,105

 10,656

 40,366,296,127

 39,177,516,332

 2,085,042,062

 2,897,669,459

 81,020,991

 300,744,711

 120,879,966,600

 6,045,335,339

 7,002,284,298

 1,082,888,371

 1,456,730,071

 261,465,818

 244,303,235

 18,480

 1,870,765

 628,273,852

 64,162,835

 291,899,081

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
 cultural, nonprofit organizations
 Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
 Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

 2,542,277  147,206 218,852,082,903  4,031,612,508

 中華民國101年

 本表住院給付總計含3,009,583元，門診給付總計含15,398件13,197,401元，以上數字無細項分類數。

 　　　─按給付種類及類別分
 表21　勞工保險實計保險給付〈不含年金給付〉

 單位：件、新台幣元

 現　　金　　給　　付給 付 種 類

Type of Benefit
 合　　　計

Total

生育給付

Maternity benefits類     別

Insured Laborers
Various  件　　數

Cases
 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計  (註)

 Grand Total  (Note)

 註：

86



 53,091

 48,225

 3,616

 3,350

22

67

 94,356

 9,449

 4,342

 6,178

 5,662

526

845

5

25

 13,410

 1,681

851

 29,778

 27,586

 1,314

 3,151

56

523

 86,255

 4,209

 4,922

 990,432,928

 936,915,790

 53,515,105

 46,115,442

 1,645,960

 1,886,848

 1,692,775,324

 87,925,198

 82,915,899

 1,671,572,507

 1,461,694,016

 115,597,991

 223,307,322

 2,136,232

 4,216,077

 3,487,995,242

 367,881,344

 211,153,153

 29,275,542,017

 28,873,270,968

 1,095,873,448

 1,478,714,400

 68,277,125

 282,025,363

 105,499,471,564

 4,518,629,411

 5,675,998,512

 216,518  29,183  157,794 3,894,128,494  7,545,553,884  176,767,802,808

2012

 of 15,398 cases amounts to NT$13,197,401 that can't be classified.
 The table includes inpatient hospitalization benefits amounts to NT$3,009,583 and outpatient medical care benefits

 　　　　 by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer
 Table 21  Real Benefit Payments (excluding Pension Benefit Payments),

 Unit：case、NT$

Cash benefits

傷病給付

Injury or sickness benefits

失能給付

Permanent disability benefits

老年給付

 Old-Age benefits

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 Note：

87



 37,534

 32,489

 3,245

 4,941

25

27

 38,782

 3,276

 3,762

 12,458

 11,311

652

976

6

47

 7,938

201

 1,024

 5,999,899,913

 5,503,906,935

 492,211,278

 814,133,502

 8,635,342

 7,336,870

 8,798,354,792

 985,338,526

 638,373,895

 610,984,197

 530,413,897

 22,893,226

 36,384,415

 283,632

 2,458,193

 375,157,286

 11,138,622

 38,237,101

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
 cultural, nonprofit organizations
 Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
 Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

 124,081  34,613 23,248,191,053  1,630,960,152

 中華民國101年

 　　　─按給付種類及類別分(續)
 表21　勞工保險實計保險給付〈不含年金給付〉

 單位：件、新台幣元

現金給付 Cash benefits 職 業 災 害 醫 療 給 付給 付 種 類

Type of Benefit
死亡給付

Death benefits

住院給付

Inpatient hospitalization benefits類     別

Insured Laborers
Various  件　　數

Cases
 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計  (註)

 Grand Total  (Note)

88



 528,825

 402,058

 35,469

 52,718

14

944

 445,442

 15,290

 60,838

 224,479

 40,984

 3,492

 2,851

－

－

115

－

 3,965

 520,584,202

 370,489,765

 37,191,564

 51,105,952

 24,220

 950,595

 397,824,408

 10,259,403

 56,120,756

 214,391,992

 44,094,890

 6,293,632

 3,605,191

－

－

 114,132

－

 7,585,901

 1,556,996  275,886 1,457,748,266  276,085,738

2012

 　　　　 by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)
 Table 21  Real Benefit Payments (excluding Pension Benefit Payments),

 Unit：case、NT$

Occupational accident medical benefits

門診給付

Outpatient medical care benefits

預防職業病健檢給付

Prevent occupational disease benefits

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

89


