## 表21 勞工保險實計保險給付〈不含年金給付〉 一按給付種類及類別分

中華民國101年

單位:件、新台幣元

_		1 +>4E====1		中位 11 初日市九		
	給付種類 Type of Benefit	台	計	現金	給 付	
	類別	Total		生育給付 Maternity benefits		
_	Various Insured Laborers	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
總	計 (註) Grand Total (Note)	2,542,277	218,852,082,903	147,206	4,031,612,508	
	產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	929,801	40,366,296,127	37,458	1,082,888,371	
	公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	617,842	39,177,516,332	49,527	1,456,730,071	
	新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	56,016	2,085,042,062	7,702	261,465,818	
	政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	75,729	2,897,669,459	6,897	244,303,235	
	受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	129	81,020,991	1	18,480	
	職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	1,725	300,744,711	92	1,870,765	
	職業勞工 Craft workers	718,066	120,879,966,600	31,768	628,273,852	
	漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	37,211	6,045,335,339	3,105	64,162,835	
	自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	90,360	7,002,284,298	10,656	291,899,081	

註:本表住院給付總計含3,009,583元,門診給付總計含15,398件13,197,401元,以上數字無細項分類數。

Table 21 Real Benefit Payments (excluding Pension Benefit Payments), by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer

2012 Unit: case, NT\$

Cash benefits						
傷病給付 Injury or sickness benefits		失能給付 Permanent disability benefits		老年給付 Old-Age benefits		
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
216,518	3,894,128,494	29,183	7,545,553,884	157,794	176,767,802,808	
53,091	990,432,928	6,178	1,671,572,507	29,778	29,275,542,017	
48,225	936,915,790	5,662	1,461,694,016	27,586	28,873,270,968	
3,616	53,515,105	526	115,597,991	1,314	1,095,873,448	
3,350	46,115,442	845	223,307,322	3,151	1,478,714,400	
22	1,645,960	5	2,136,232	56	68,277,125	
67	1,886,848	25	4,216,077	523	282,025,363	
94,356	1,692,775,324	13,410	3,487,995,242	86,255	105,499,471,564	
9,449	87,925,198	1,681	367,881,344	4,209	4,518,629,411	
4,342	82,915,899	851	211,153,153	4,922	5,675,998,512	

Note: The table includes inpatient hospitalization benefits amounts to NT\$3,009,583 and outpatient medical care benefits of 15,398 cases amounts to NT\$13,197,401 that can't be classified.

## 表21 勞工保險實計保險給付〈不含年金給付〉 一按給付種類及類別分(續)

中華民國101年

單位:件、新台幣元

-	給付種類	現金給付 Cash benefits		職業災害醫療給付	
	Type of Benefit	死亡給付 Death benefits		住院給付 Inpatient hospitalization benefits	
	類別				
_	Various Insured Laborers	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
總	計 (註) Grand Total (Note)	124,081	23,248,191,053	34,613	1,630,960,152
	產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	37,534	5,999,899,913	12,458	610,984,197
	公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	32,489	5,503,906,935	11,311	530,413,897
	新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	3,245	492,211,278	652	22,893,226
	政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	4,941	814,133,502	976	36,384,415
	受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	25	8,635,342	6	283,632
	職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	27	7,336,870	47	2,458,193
	職業勞工 Craft workers	38,782	8,798,354,792	7,938	375,157,286
	漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	3,276	985,338,526	201	11,138,622
_	自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	3,762	638,373,895	1,024	38,237,101

Table 21 Real Benefit Payments (excluding Pension Benefit Payments), by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)

2012 Unit: case, NT\$

Occupational accident medical benefits  Unit: case, NT\$					
	<b>冷給付</b>	ident medical benefits  預防職業病健檢給付  Prevent occupational disease benefits			
件 數 Cases	dical care benefits 金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount		
1,556,996	1,457,748,266	275,886	276,085,738		
528,825	520,584,202	224,479	214,391,992		
402,058	370,489,765	40,984	44,094,890		
35,469	37,191,564	3,492	6,293,632		
52,718	51,105,952	2,851	3,605,191		
14	24,220	-	-		
944	950,595	-	-		
445,442	397,824,408	115	114,132		
15,290	10,259,403	-	-		
60,838	56,120,756	3,965	7,585,901		